’ Whshington State Department of

9 Health

Name of Sampler: Lisa Christensen

Date Collected: 06/07/2019

School Name: Arthur Jacobsen Elementary
School Code: 5082

School District: Auburn

School Address: 29205 132nd Ave Southeast, Auburn WA 98092
School County: King

Number of Samples Collected: 72

School Point of Contact (POC): Randy Thomas
POC Title: Director of Maintenance and Facilities
POC Email: RThomas@auburn.wednet.edu

POC Phone Number: (253) 931-4955

Date Samples Sent to Lab: 06/07/2019

Date Samples Received by Lab: 06/28/2019
Shipment Tracking Number: NA

Program Sample Description Location Lead
1D Type Results
S - (ppb)
25164 other other <1
25165 FirstDraw Tap Health <1
Room
25166 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 107 <1
25167 FirstDraw Tap Room 107 <1
25168 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 107 <1
25169 FirstDraw Tap Room 107 <1
25170 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 109 <1
25171 FirstDraw Tap Room 109 <1
25172 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 109 <1
25173 FirstDraw Tap Room 109 <1
25174 FirstDraw Bubbler Qutside <1
Gym

Analysis
Date

07/03/2019

Comments

06737, 6:37

07/03/2019

07/03/2019
07/03,/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019
07/03/2019

AM

Left Sink
Left Sink
Right Sink
Right Sink
Left Sink,
Small
amount of
black slime
on bubbler

Left Sink,
No aerator
Right Sink,
Some
mineral
depositson
bubbler
Right Sink

Left



(continued)

Program Sample
ID Type
25175 FirstDraw
25176 FirstDraw
25177 FirstDraw
25178 FirstDraw
25179 FirstDraw
25180 FirstDraw
25181 FirstDraw
25182 FirstDraw
25183 FirstDraw
25184 FirstDraw
25185 FirstDraw
25186 FirstDraw
25187 FirstDraw
25188 FirstDraw
25189 FirstDraw

~ Description

Bubbler
Tap

Tap

Tap

Tap

Tap

Bubbler

Bubbler

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Location

Outside
Gym
Room 112
Bin
Library
Room 117

Room 118

Kitchen,
2-Sink
compart-
ment near
back
Kitchen,
2-Sink
compart-
ment near
back
Qutside
Mainte-
nance
Office
(Room
123)

Qutside
Mainte-
nance
Office
(Room
123)

Room 135
Room 135
Room 137

Room 137
Room 139
Room 139
Room 141

Lead
Results

(ppb)
<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1
<1
<1

<1
<1
<1
<1

Analysis
Date

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019

07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019

Comments

Right

Music
Room
Mineral
deposits in
aerator
Left Tap,
Uscd this
morning

Right Tap

Left

Right

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler



(continued)
Program
D

25193
25194
25195
25196
25197

25198

25199
25200
25201
25202
25203
25204

25205

25206
25207
25208

25209

25210

25211

Sample
Type

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

Description Location

Tap
Bubbler

Bubbler

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
other

Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Bubbler

Bubbler

Tap

Lead
Results

(ppb)

Room 141

Next to
Room 145
Next to
Room 145
Room 145

Room 145
Room 146
Room 146

Portable 2
(Room
902)

Room 144

Room 144
Room 138
Room 138
Room 136
Room 136
Room 134

Room 134

Room 132
Room 132

Near 2nd
Floor
Elevators
Near 2nd
Floor
Elevators
Room 205

Room 205

<1
<1

<1

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

Analysis
Date

07/03/2019
07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

Comments

Left

Right

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Tap Drips

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler
Mineral
deposits
and rust on
aerator

Left

Right

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler



(continued)

Program Sample
ID Type
25212 FirstDraw
25213 FirstDraw
25214 FirstDraw
25215 FirstDraw
25216 FirstDraw
25217 FirstDraw
25218 FirstDraw
25219 FirstDraw
25220 FirstDraw
25221 FirstDraw
25222 FirstDraw
25223 FirstDraw
25224 FirstDraw
25225 FirstDraw
25226 FirstDraw
25227 FirstDraw
25228 FirstDraw
25229 FirstDraw
25230 FirstDraw
25231 FirstDraw
25232 FirstDraw
25233 FirstDraw
25234 FirstDraw
25235 FEtDraw
A

Description Location

Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Bubbler

Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap

Room 207
Room 207

Room 209
Room 209
Room 211

Room 211
Room 213
Room 213

Near Room
217 (End of
Hallway on
2nd Floor)

Near Room
217 (End of
Hallway on
2nd Floor)

Room 217

Room 217
Room 218
Room 218
Room 216
Room 216
Room 212
Room 212
Room 210
Room 210
Room 208
Room 208
Room 206

Roo_r{l 206

Lead

Results
(ppb)
<1
<1

<1
<1
<1

<1
<1
<1
<1

<1

<1

<1
<1

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

Analysis
Date

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019

07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019

07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019
07/03/2019

Comments

Mineral
deposits in
and around

aerator

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Left

Right

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler



