

Name of Sampler: Lisa Christensen

Date Collected: 06/07/2019

School Name: Arthur Jacobsen Elementary

School Code: 5082 School District: Auburn

School Address: 29205 132nd Ave Southeast, Auburn WA 98092

School County: King

Number of Samples Collected: 72

School Point of Contact (POC): Randy Thomas POC Title: Director of Maintenance and Facilities POC Email: RThomas@auburn.wednet.edu POC Phone Number: (253) 931-4955
Date Samples Sent to Lab: 06/07/2019

Date Samples Received by Lab: 06/28/2019 Shipment Tracking Number: NA

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25164	other	other		<1	07/03/2019	06737, 6:37 AM
25165	FirstDraw	Tap	Health Room	<1	07/03/2019	
25166	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 107	<1	07/03/2019	Left Sink
25167	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 107	<1	07/03/2019	Left Sink
25168	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 107	<1	07/03/2019	Right Sink
25169	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 107	<1	07/03/2019	Right Sink
25170	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 109	<1	07/03/2019	Left Sink, Small amount of black slime on bubbler
25171	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 109	<1	07/03/2019	Left Sink, No aerator
25172	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 109	<1	07/03/2019	Right Sink, Some mineral depositson bubbler
25173	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 109	<1	07/03/2019	Right Sink
25174	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Outside Gym	<1	07/03/2019	Left

(continued)

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25175	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Outside Gym	<1	07/03/2019	Right
25176	FirstDraw	Тар	Room 112 B in Library	3	07/03/2019	
25177	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 117	<1	07/03/2019	Music Room
25178	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 118	<1	07/03/2019	Mineral deposits in aerator
25179	FirstDraw	Tap	Kitchen, 2-Sink compart- ment near back	<1	07/03/2019	Left Tap, Used this morning
25180	FirstDraw	Tap	Kitchen, 2-Sink compart- ment near back	<1	07/03/2019	Right Tap
25181	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Outside Mainte- nance Office (Room 123)	<1	07/03/2019	Left
25182	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Outside Mainte- nance Office (Room 123)	<1	07/03/2019	Right
25183	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 135	<1	07/03/2019	
25184	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 135	<1	07/03/2019	
25185	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 137	<1	07/03/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25186	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 137	<1	07/03/2019	
25187	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 139	<1	07/03/2019	
25188	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 139	<1	07/03/2019	
25189	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 141	<1	07/03/2019	

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	$egin{array}{c} ext{Lead} \ ext{Results} \ ext{(ppb)} \end{array}$	Analysis Date	Comments
25190	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 141	<1	07/03/2019	
25191	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Next to Room 145	<1	07/03/2019	Left
25192	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Next to Room 145	<1	07/03/2019	Right
25193	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 145	<1	07/03/2019	
25194	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 145	<1	07/03/2019	
25195	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 146	<1	07/03/2019	
25196	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 146	<1	07/03/2019	
25197	FirstDraw	other	Portable 2 (Room 902)	<1	07/03/2019	
25198	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 144	<1	07/03/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25199	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 144	<1	07/03/2019	
25200	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 138	<1	07/03/2019	
25201	${\bf FirstDraw}$	Tap	Room 138	<1	07/03/2019	Tap Drips
25202	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 136	<1	07/03/2019	
25203	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 136	<1	07/03/2019	
25204	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 134	<1	07/03/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25205	FirstDraw	Тар	Room 134	<1	07/03/2019	Mineral deposits and rust on aerator
25206	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 132	<1	07/03/2019	
25207	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 132	1	07/03/2019	
25208	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Near 2nd Floor Elevators	<1	07/03/2019	Left
25209	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Near 2nd Floor Elevators	<1	07/03/2019	Right
25210	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 205	<1	07/03/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25211	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 205	3	07/03/2019	

/	4.1	7.1
(co	ntinue	a_I

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25212	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 207	<1	07/03/2019	
25213	FirstDraw	Тар	Room 207	<1	07/03/2019	Mineral deposits in and around aerator
25214	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 209	<1	07/03/2019	
25215	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 209	<1	07/03/2019	
25216	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 211	<1	07/03/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25217	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 211	<1	07/03/2019	
25218	${\bf FirstDraw}$	Bubbler	Room 213	<1	07/03/2019	
25219	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 213	<1	07/03/2019	
25220	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Near Room 217 (End of Hallway on 2nd Floor)	<1	07/03/2019	Left
25221	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Near Room 217 (End of Hallway on 2nd Floor)	<1	07/03/2019	Right
25222	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 217	<1	07/03/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25223	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 217	<1	07/03/2019	
25224	${\bf FirstDraw}$	Bubbler	Room 218	<1	07/03/2019	
25225	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 218	1	07/03/2019	
25226	${\bf FirstDraw}$	Bubbler	Room 216	<1	07/03/2019	
25227	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 216	<1	07/03/2019	
25228	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 212	<1	07/03/2019	
25229	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 212	<1	07/03/2019	
25230	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 210	<1	07/03/2019	
25231	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 210	<1	07/03/2019	
25232	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 208	<1	07/03/2019	
25233	${\bf FirstDraw}$	Tap	Room 208	<1	07/03/2019	
25234	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 206	<1	07/03/2019	
25235	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 206	<1	07/03/2019	